Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

March 26, 1999 %'u/;)[, fe e nta /

Care #9Y -39, spupd
Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
6523 Baltimore National Pike
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership — Petitioners
Case No. 94-302-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Lichter:

In response to your letter dated March 16, 1999 conceming the above-captioned
matter, the following comments are offered. You have requested confirmation that your client
has met the requirement for utilization of the special exception granted in the above-captioned
matter, by virtue of the actions taken thus far, even though the construction of the wireless
transmitting and receiving tower has not yet commenced.

I have reviewed the contents of your letter and the terms and conditions of my Order
issued March 17, 1994, Amended April 22, 1994. T agree with your analysis and find that the
Petitioner’s rights are vested by virtue of his fulfillment of Restrictions 2 and 4. However, it is
requested that your client proceed with the dedication of the 60-foot right-of-way for West Geipe
Road, as required by Restriction 5. Upon completion of this dedication, your client should be
able to acquire the appropriate permits and commence construction of the tower. You indicated
that the County has not yet requested the dedication of that 60-foot right-of-way. Therefore,
please consider this letter as a formal request by Baltimore County for this dedication.

1 trust that this letter serves to respond to your request, and should you have any
further questions on the subject, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

Mt fohooee

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

G:' Printed wth Soybean Ink

%8 on Recycled Paper



M TE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE -
E/5 of Nuwood Drive, 645' S of * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICONER
the ¢/1 Baltimore Naticnal Pike
(6523 Baltimore National Pike) * OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY
1st Election Districth

lst Councilmanic District * Case No. 94-302-SPHXA
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership *
Petitioners

* * * * * * * * * +* x*

AMENDED CRDER

This matter came before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as Peti-
tions for Special Exceptidn and Variance for the subject property, known
as 6523 Baltimore National Pike, which were filed by Arthur R. Shaw, a
General Partner of the Arthur R. Shaw Partnership. The Petitioner sought
a special hearing, special exception and variance to permit the erection
of a wireless transmitting or receiving structure, with a height of 500
feet, more or less, in a flood plain on the subject site, in accordance
with the site plan submitted into evidence as Petitiocner's Exhibit 1.

By Order issued March 17, 1994, the relief requested was granted,
subject to certain restrictions. Thereafter, by lettep dated March 24,
1994, the attorney for the Petitioner submitted a Request for Reconsidera-

)
tion seeking a modification of three of - the restrictions imposed in my
Order. Specifically, the Petitioner sought a modification of Restriction
Hos. 2, 3 and 5 thereof as follows:

The Petitioner seeks a modification of Restriction No. 2 to permit
the required removal of the cne-story metal building (shed) to be tied to
the construction of the proposed tower. 1 required the removal of that
shed based upon the comment submitted by Thomas Hamer, Acting Director of
the Department of Public Works, dated February 8, 1994, in which he stated

that he could not justify allowing the one-story metal building te remain



in  the flood plain area when its removal was used to justify construction
of the new building, which has been completed, in the flood piain. It was
Mr. Hamer's opinion that the one-story metal building should have been
removed prior to the hearing in this matter. fnasmuch as the Petitioner
had failed to remove this building, I required its removal as a condition
of the relief granted. Thevefore, [ will not modify Restriction No. 2 of

the Order issued March 17, 1994 and the same shall remain in fu.l force

“and effect.

The Petitioner also seeks a modification of Restriction MNo. 3.
This restriction limited the use of the proposed radic tower to Shaw's Bus
Service and did not allow the installation of any other communication
devices thereon without prior written approval from the Zoning Commission-
er's Office. I believe this restriction is fair and reasonable and does
not caunse any unusual burden to be placed upon the Petitioner. 1T believe
it is in the best interests of the citizens of Baltimore County to be kept
abreast of what, if any, communication devices are installed on this tower.
Therefore, Restriction No. 3 of my Crder shall not be modified and the
same shall remain in full force and effect.

)

Lastly, the Petitioner requested a modification of Restriction
No. 5 which required the dedication of a 60-foot right-of-way for West
Geipe Road. The Petitioner argued that Fhe dedication of this 60-foot
right-of-way should not be done until he is requested to do so by Baltimore
County. I agree with the Petitioner on this point, and will, thérefore,
amend my Order so as to permit said dedication to occur at such time as

the Petitioner is requested to do so by Baltimore County.

NOW, THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

. Al
for Baltimore County this fjﬁk day of April, 1994 that Restriction No. 5



of the Order issued March 17, 1994 be and the same is hereby AMENDED to

read as follows:

"5) The Petitioner shall proceed to dedicate to Balti-
more County the 60-foot right-of-way for West Geipe
Road, at such time as it ig requested to do so by
Ballimore County. Upon request, the Petitioner shall
complete said dedication within ninety (90) days of
the date of such request."

Il IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of the

Order issued March 17, 1994 shall remain in full Fforce and effect.

b

/“ ; /"-l ; .
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TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

TMK:bjs



IN RE: PETITIONS FCR SPECIAL HEARING, * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE - '
E/S of Nuwood Drive, 645' S of *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
the ¢/1 Baltimore National Pike
(6523 Baltimore National Pike) *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Election District

1st Councilmanic District * Case No. 94-302-SPHXA
Arthur R. Shaw Partnérship *
Petitioners

x * *® * * * +* x ® * X

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner/Hearing
Officer as Petitions for Spécial Exception and Variance for that property
known as 6523 Baltimore National Pike, located in the Catonsville area of
western Baltimore County. The Petitions were filed by the owner of the
property, Arthur R. Shaw, General Partﬁer, the Arthur R. Shaw Partnership,
through his attorney, Julius W. Lichter, Esqﬁire. The Petitioners seek a
special hearing to approve a waiver, pursﬁant to Section 26-670 of the
Baltimore County Code, to permit the erection of a wireless transmitting
or receiving structure in a fioodplain. In addition to the special hear-
ing relief, the Petitioners seek a special exception, pursuant to Secticn
236.4 of the Baltimore CountyJZoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.), and a variance
from Section 426.1 of the B.C;Z.R. to permit the installation of a wireless
transmitting or receiving structure with a height of 500 feet, more or
less, in lieu of the maximum permitted 200 feet, on the subject property.
The subjeét property and relief requested is more particularly described
on the plat submitted into efidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Bppearing on behalf of the Petitions were Arthur R. Shaw, Owner/
General Partner, William Ramsey wittheltronic Towers, Inc., Charles Suit,

a telecommunications specialist, and Ed Howe, Professional Engineer with



[

KCW Consultants, Inc. The Petitioners were represented by Julius W.
Lichter and Kathryn T. May, Attorneys at Law. There were nc Protestants.
Pestimony indicated that the‘subject praoperty consists of a gross
area of 8.2 acres, more or less, split zoned B.R. and D.R. 5.5 and is the
site of the Shaw Bus Service company which has existed on the property for
many years. The property is impfoved with a two-story maintenance garage,
a one-story metal shed, and accessory parking. The Petitioner is desirous
of installing & radio tower 6n the subﬁect pfoperty in the lccation shown
on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Mr. Shaw testified that he is in the business
.of providing bus service to Baltimore City; Baltimore County and Howard
County schools. He testified that a radiq tower is needed on the subject
property in orde; for him to effectiveiy communicate with his bus drivers.
Testimony revealed that Mr. Shaw currently;rents communications tower space
from the University of Maryland at Baltimore County (UMBC) and that tgére
are many areas served by his company which are not adequately covered by
the UMBC tower. Mr. Shaw-further testified that the proposed height for
the tower 1is necessary td adequately cqmmunicate with the drivers due to
the wvarious distances that they travel. Further testimony revealed that
the proposéd lochtion for the radio tower is within a floodplain. Mr. Shaw
testified that ithe special hearing to approve a waiver to permit same,
pursuant to Section 26-670 of the Baltimore County Code, is necessary in
order to ?roceed. The requested waiver was supported by the Department of
Public Works, as‘evidenced by their letter dated February 8, 1994 from
Thomas H. Hamer; Acting Director.’ Further testimony and evidence present-
ed indicated that the proposed tower in thé location shown on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1 will ngt result in any detriment‘to the health, safety or general

welfare of the surrounding locale and meets the special exception require-

'



ments set forth in Section Sd2.1 of the B.Q.Z.R. Furthermore, the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) " submitted
comments dated March 8, 1994 in which they’indicate they, have no objections
to the proposed tower. However, fhey suggested that restoration of the
existing stream that travérses the property be accomplished prior to con-
struction of the tower.

After due consideration of the testimony and évidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty ;r unreasonable hafdship would result
if the relief requested in the special hearing were not érantéd. As noted
above, both the Department of Public Works and the Department of Environ-
mental Protection and Resource Management have indicated their support of
the relief sought. Furthermore, it has been established that the require-
ments from which the Petitionef seeks relief would unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
¥n addition, the relief requested will not be detrimgntal to the public
health, safety, and general welfare.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in the
B.R.and D.R. 5.5 zones by épecial exception. -It is equally clear that the
proposed use would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity.
Therefore, it must be determiﬁed if the conditions as delineated in Sec-
tion 502.1 are satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the‘proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interést.

The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-



ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse
impact above and beyond that inherently asgociated with such a special
exception use, ?irrespective of its locagion within the zone. Schultz v.
Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 {1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Based uﬁon the testimony aﬂd evidence presented, it appears that
the special exéeption should be granted with certain restrictions as more
fully described below.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
. | -
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for aﬁ area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) ‘whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do 'substantial injustice
“to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28
(1974).
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

it appears that the variance requested should be granted. It has been

- 4-



established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are pecu-
liar to the land or struéture which is the subject of this request and
that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly
restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this
particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested will not cause any
injury to the public health, safety or. general welfare and is in strict
harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the Eropefty, and pub-
lic hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasoﬁs given above, the
relief requested should be gr%nted._

THEREFORE, IT IS ORﬁERED by the Deputy Zoning !Commissiéner/Hear-
ing Officer for Baltimore QOunty this /‘7*‘ day of March, 1994 that the
Petition for Special Hearing to approve a waiver, pu%suant tc Section
26-670 of the Baltimore County Codé, to permit the erection of a wireless
transmitting or receiving structure in a floodplain, be and is hereby
GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORﬁERED that the Petition for;Spec;al Exception,
pursuant to Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a wireless transmitting or receiving structure toc be
erected on the subject property, in accofaance with Patitioner's Exhibit 1,
be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance from Section
426.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a wireless transmitting or receiving struc-
ture with a height of 500 feef, more or lessg, in lieu ‘of the permitted
200-foot height, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject to thé following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply' for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

- G-



however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30~day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
2) Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Peti-
tioners shall remove from the premises the one-story
metal building which is presently in the location
where the proposed radio tower is to be installed.

3) The preoposed tower shall service the Petitioners'
communication needs for the Shaw Bus Service company,

only. There shall be no other comminication devices
installed on this tower  without first securing the
approval of the Z2oning Commissioner’'s Office, which

may be given by letter form and not necessarily by way

of a new Petition for Special Hearing.

4) Tﬁe restoration of Millers Run which traverses

the subject property shall be completed within one (1)

year of the date of this Order. 1In the event the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management (DEPRM) deems it. necessary to grant an
extension of this period of time, they may do so in
writing. It shall be at the discretion of DEPRM to v
oversee this restoration project and shall cause the '
matter to come back for a hearing in the event no
progress is being made on same.

5) The Petitioners shall proceed to dedicate to
Baltimore County the 60-foot Tright-of-way for West
Geipe Road which transects the subject property.

6) When applying for a build;ng permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restricticns of this Orader.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners shall have five (5)

years from the date of this Order in which to utilize the special excep-

M A e

TIMOTHY M. XKOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner/
, ' Hearing Officer for
TMK:bijs - ~ Baltimore County

tion relief granted herein.




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

March 26, 1999 %'u/;)[, fe e nta /

Care #9Y -39, spupd
Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
6523 Baltimore National Pike
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership — Petitioners
Case No. 94-302-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Lichter:

In response to your letter dated March 16, 1999 conceming the above-captioned
matter, the following comments are offered. You have requested confirmation that your client
has met the requirement for utilization of the special exception granted in the above-captioned
matter, by virtue of the actions taken thus far, even though the construction of the wireless
transmitting and receiving tower has not yet commenced.

I have reviewed the contents of your letter and the terms and conditions of my Order
issued March 17, 1994, Amended April 22, 1994. T agree with your analysis and find that the
Petitioner’s rights are vested by virtue of his fulfillment of Restrictions 2 and 4. However, it is
requested that your client proceed with the dedication of the 60-foot right-of-way for West Geipe
Road, as required by Restriction 5. Upon completion of this dedication, your client should be
able to acquire the appropriate permits and commence construction of the tower. You indicated
that the County has not yet requested the dedication of that 60-foot right-of-way. Therefore,
please consider this letter as a formal request by Baltimore County for this dedication.

1 trust that this letter serves to respond to your request, and should you have any
further questions on the subject, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

Mt fohooee

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

G:' Printed wth Soybean Ink

%8 on Recycled Paper
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PETER G. ANCELOS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COURT TOWERS. SUITE 300
210 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-825-7 300 FAX # 410-296-2541
OTHER OFFICES:
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
JULIUS W, LICHTER PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA

March 16, 1999 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE
HA'ND DELIVERED KNOXVILLE. TENNESSEE
Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commission Office T
401 Bosley Avenue 2 G E !n;
Towson, Maryland 21204 i

N
BN
Vg

MAR I T

RE: Petitioner Arthur R. Shaw
Petition for Special Hearing
Special Exception & Variance
Case No.: 94-302-SPHXA

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

Please be advised that I represent Arthur R. Shaw and also represented him at the time of
the hearing in the above referenced case. [ enclose copies of your original Order dated March
17,1994, and the Amended Order dated April 22, 1994, which was issued after my request for
reconsideration.

The purpose of my writing you this letter is to confirm that despite the fact that the wireless
transmitting and receiving tower structure has not yet been constructed, that it is within the spirit and
intent of your Orders and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations that the right to erect same n
accordance with the terms and restrictions is vested in the Petitioner for the following reasons:

1. That Restriction number 2 has been complied with in that the one-story metal
building has been removed from the site where the radio tower is to be located;

2. That Restriction number 4 has been complied with at substantial expense in that the
area within the Shaw property where Millers Run traverses the subject property, the restoration has
been completed in accordance with DEPRM requirements as verified by the Project Manager, Edwin
S. Howe, P.E. of KCW Engineering Technologies, [nc. by letter, dated March 16, 1999 attached
hereto.

With regard to Restriction number 5 of the Amended Order, Baltimore County has not yet
requested the dedication of the 60 foot right-of-way for West Geipe Road and my client stands ready
to dedicate same upon receiving said request.

ONE CHARLES CENTER UNION PARK CENTER STEELWORKERS HALL CENTERFARK | &3 HENDERSON AVENUE 20i 5 CLEVELAND AVENUE
100 N. ZHMARLES STREET 5905 HARFORD ROAD 540 DUNDALK AVENUE SUITE 315 CiUMBERLAND. MD 21502-2452 HAGERSTOWN. MD 21740-5745
BALTIMORE. MD 21201-3812 BALTIMORE, MD 21214-1848 BALTIMORE. MO 21224-2297 206! POWDER MILL RDAD 301-759-2700 301-739-4000
4106492000 4°0-426-3200 4106338100 BELTSVILLE, MO 20705-3149 FAX 201-759-2703 FAX 301-739-3848
1800} 252-6622 (800! 492-322Q FAX 4 0-633-0480 1800 537-B26)
FAK 4106592101, 81. 82 FAX 410-426-1269 FAX 201-937-3738



Timothy M. Kutroco
March 16, 1999
Page 2

My client intends on moving forward with the construction of the tower and will obtain all
required permits prior to beginning construction and will comply with restrictions set forth in
Restriction number 3 of the Order.

In view of the substantial cost expended in compliance with the Orders, | ask that you
confirm that the Petitioner’s rights granted by your Orders is vested and that the Petitioner, upon
submitting appropriate applications for permits, should be able to erect the tower irrespective of this
five (5) year time limit set forth in your Orders.

Your prompt attention in this matter will be much appreciated.

Sincerely,
o y ’
/ /‘A/ /_D:L-'
J)ﬁ]ius W. Lichter
JWL/ych

cc: Arthur R. Shaw



KCW

ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGIES

IECIHbIL OGRES
Ay

March 16, 1999

Zoning Commissioners’ Office
301 Bosley Avenue, Fourth Floor
Towson, Maryland 21204

Afttention: Timothy Katroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Reference: Case No. 940302-SPHXA
Shaw Bus Service Radio Tower
Dear Mr. Katroco:

- With regard to the above referenced special exception case, several conditions were attached to the Order

dated March 17, 1994. Two of these conditions required construction and demolition work to be
performed. One condition required that a stream restoration project for Millers Run be completed within
1 year of the order. Another condition required that a one-story metal building adjacent to the stream be
razed.

This letter shall serve as a confirmation that these conditions have been met and that the work was
performed in accordance with approved plans.

Shoutd you need any additional information please feel free to contact me at 410-281-0033.

Associate/Project Manager

i 3 Hl“' R |\ 101 - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244 - (410) 281-0030 - FAX (410) 298-0604 - E-MAIL information@KCW-ET.com
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IN THE MATTER OF - BEFORE THE

THE APPLICATIOR TF
ARTHUR R. SHAW PARTNERSHIP * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR A SPECIAL HEARING,
SPECIAL EACEPTION AND VARIANCE* OF

ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE
EAST SIDE OF NUWOOD DRIVE, L BALTIMORE CGUNTY

645' SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE
SALTIMORE NATICNAL PIKE ol CASE NO. 94-3C2-SPHXA

(6523 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE)
1ST ELECTION DISTRICT
1ST COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

- L i L L L]
ORDER OF DISHISSAL
This matter comes to this Board on appeal from a decision of
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated March 17, 1994 and his Amended
Order dated April 22, 1994 In which the Petitions for Special

Hearing, Speclal Exception and Varlance were granted with

restrictions.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a Letter of Dismissal
filed by Julius W. Lichter, Esquire, Counsel for Arthur R. Shaw
Partnership, Appellant /Petitioner, dated August 22, 1994 (a copy
of which is attached herato and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, Counsel for sald Appellant requests that the appeal
filed in this matter be dismissed and withdrawn as of August 22,

1994 ;
IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED this 24th day of August . 1994

by the County Bo-rd of Appeals of Baltimore County that salid appeal

be and the same is hereby DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

william T. Ha:]m_tt, {:Itnl.mn

Z;ﬁi ¢/ ’ffmﬁ

thnrt 0. Schuetz

,4}/4:‘1&*—.; C‘: /‘?Jhﬂ—llf. z;m H
Harry E. /Buchheister, Jr.

A the Seder  iosued March 17, 1990 bo and the rame is hereby AMENDED to

read ag [ollows:

"5} The Peiisioner shall proceed o dedicate to Balti-
more County the &60-foot right-ri-way for West Gelpe
Poad, at asuch time as it ie reqested to do 50 by
Balt imuwa County. Upson reguest, the Petitioner shall
complete seld dedication within ninety (%0) days of
the date of such request.”

[T 1% FURTHER ORDFFED that al: other terms and conditions of the

Order issued Marchk 17, 1994 ghall remain in full force and etiect.

/Y
l./{f-i'”"’f.rff:r f'{'_/r;é:r-r'n
TIMGTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissicner

for Baltimore County

"-Emg Board of Apprals of jnlﬁnnr.nmlu

OLD COURTHOUSE, RCOM 48

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{410) 887-3780

August 24, 1994

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire

LEVIN & GANN, P.A.
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towscn, MD 21204

Case No. 94-302-SPHXA
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership

Dear Mr. Lichier:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Order of Dismissal issued

this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimoras County

in the subject matter.

Very truly yours,

AT & £,

Kathleen C. Weldenhamme
Administrative Assistan

Mr. Arthur R. Shaw

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller

Lawrenca E. Schmidt

Timothy M. Kotroco

W. Carl Richards, Jr. FfIADM

Docket Clerk /ZIADM

Arnold Jablon, Director /IADM

PITITIONS FOR SFECIAL HEARING, BEFUORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION E VARIANCE -

E/8 of Muwood Drive, 645' 8 of

the ¢/l Baltimors NHational Pike
(6523 Baltimore Rational Pike)

1st Election Districi

1st Councilmanic Distriet Casa No. 94-102-SPHXA

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Arthur R. Shaw Partnership "
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAN

Thir matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissionear/Hearing
Officer as Petitions for Special Exception and Varlarnce for that property
known as 6523 Baltimore Matilonal Pike, located in the Catonsvilla area ol
western Ralti—ore O aty. The Petitions were filed by the osmer of the
proparty, Arthur 0. Shaw, Genaral Partner, the Arthur R. Shaw Partnership,
through his attorney, Julius W. Lichter, Escuire. The Petitioners seek a
gpecial hearing tr approve a wailver, pursuant to Section 26-670 of the
Baltimore Ccunty Code, to permit the erection of a wireless transmitting
or receiving structu*e in a floodplain. In addition to the special hear-
ing relief, tha Petitioners seek a special exception, pursuant to Section
236.4 =f the Baltimor County Zoning Hegulatlons (B.C.Z.R.}, and a variance
from Section 426.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to poarmit the installation of a wireless
transmitting or receiv.ng structure with a height of 500 feet, more or
iess, in lieu of the maximum permitted 200 feet, on the subject property.
The subject property and relief requested is mora particularly described
an the plat submitted into evidence as Petitloner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing on behalf of the Petitions were Arthur R. Shaw, Owner/
General Partner, Willisw Ramsey with Teltronic Towors, Inc., Charles 5Suit,

a telecomm:nications specialist, and Ed dowe, Professional Engincer with

o .

ORDER REC

A FILING

DY

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING,

SPECIAL EXCEPTION E VARIANCE -

E/S of Muwood Drive, 645' & of

the ¢/l Baltimore Mational Plke
(6523 Baltimore National Pike)

1at Electlon District

ist Councilmanic District

BEFORE. ‘THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
0¥ BALTIWORY COUNTY

Case No. 94-302-SPHNA

Arthur R. Shaw Partnerchip

Petitioners
L] = - L L] - & " - - -

ANENDED ORDER

This mattor cam before the Deputy Zoning Commissione:r as Peti-
tionn for Special Exception and Varlance for the subject property, known
as 6521 Baltimore Mational Pike, which were filed by Arthur R. Shaw, a
General Partner of the Arthur R. Shaw Partnorship. The Petitioner sought
a special hearing, special exception and varlance to permit the erection
of a wireless transmitting or recaiving structure, with a height of 500
feet, more or less, in a flood plain on the subject @ite. in accordance
with the site plan submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

By Order issued March 17, 1994, the relief requested was granted,
subject to certain restrictions. Thoreafter, by letter dated March 24,
1994, the attorney for the Petitioner submitted a Request for Reconslidera-
tion seeking a modification of three of tha restrictions imposed in my
Order. Spocifically, the Petitioner sought a medificatior of Restriction
Hoe. 2. 1 and 5 thereof as follows:

The Petitioner seeks a modification of Restriction Ma. 2 to permit
the required removal of the cne-story metal building (shed) to be tisd to
the construction of the proposed “ower. 1 required the removal of that
shed based upon the comment submittod by Thomas Hamer, Acting Director of
the Department of Public Works, dated February 8, 1994, in which he stated

that he could not justify aliowing the one-story metal building to remain

ECW Consultants, Inc. The Petitloners were repicseuted by Julins .

Lichter and Kachryn T. May, Attorneys at Law. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property consists of a gross
area of 2.2 acris, more or lese, split zoned B.R. and D.R. 5.5 and is thes
site of the Shaw Bus Service company which has exizsted on the property for
many years. The property is improved with a two-story maintenance garage,
a one-story metal hed, and accessory parking. The Petitioner ls desirous
of installing a radio :ower un the subject property in the location shown
on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. MWr. Shaw testified that he is in the businese
of providing bus service to Baltimore City, Baltimore County and Howard
County schodls. He testifird that a radio tower is needed on thcs subject

property in order for nim to efi ctivoly communicatz with his was  drivers.

Testimony revealed that Hr. Shaw currently rents communications towsr space
from the University of Maryland at Baltimore County (UMBC) and that there
are many areas served by h!i. company which are not adequately covered by
the UMBC tower. MNr. Bhaw further testified that the propcsad height for
the tower is necessary to adeguutely communicate with the drivers due to
thé warious distances that they travel. Further “estimony revoaled that
the proposed )ocation for the radio tower ie within a floodplain. Mr. Shaw

testified that the special hearing to approve a waiver to permiy same,

order to proceed. The requested waiver was supported by the Nepartment of

ic Works, as evidenced by their letter dJated Pebruary 9, 199 from

o

Thomas K. Hamer, Acting Director. Further testimony and evidence present-
ed indicated that twe proorged tower in the location showm on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1 will not =esult iu any detriment to the heaith, safety or gencral

;ﬁ' welfare of the surrounding locale and meets the special exception require-

pursuant to Section 26-670 of the Baltimore County Code, ig recessary in
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in the flood plain area when its repoval was used to justify construction
of the new building, which has been completed, in the Flood plain. It was
Mr. Homer's opinion that the one-story metal building should have been
removed prior to the hearing in th.s matter. Inasmich as the Petitioner
had failed to romove this building, I required itr removal az a condicion
of the reliof granted. Therefore, [ will not modify Restriction Mo, 2 of
the Order issued March 17, 1994 and the cano shall remain in fuil force
and effect.

The Petitioner also seeks a modification of Restriction No. 3.
Thic restriction limited the use of the proposed radic tower to Shoe's Bus
Service and did not ailow the installation of any other communication
devices thereon without prior written approval from the Zoning Commission-
er's Office. I believe this restriction is fair and reasonable and does
not cause &ny unusual burden to be placed upon the Petitioner. 1 believe
it is in Lhe best interests of the citizens of Baltimore County to be kept
abreast of what, if any, communication devices are installed on thisg towar.
Therefore, Restriction Mo, 3 of my Order shall not be modified and the
same shall remain in full force and effect.

Lastly, the Petitioner requested a modification of Restriction
Ho. 5 which required the dedication of a 60-foat right-of -way for West
Geipe Road. The Petiticner argued that the dedication of this &0-foot
right-of-way should not be done until he is requested to do so by Baltimore
County. 1 agree with the Petitioner on this point, and will, theref~re,
amend my Order 20 as to permit said dedication to occur at such time as
the Putitioner is requested to do so by Baltimore County.

NOW, THEAEFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Crmmissicner

i
for Baltimore Coumiy this ,:23‘ day of April, 1994 that Restriction Mo. 5

ments set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, the Depart-
ment of Ernvironmental Frzotection an? Resource Management [(DEPRM) rubmitted
comments dated Karch B, 15% in vhich they indicate they have no objections
to the propcsed tower. However, they suggested that restoration of the
existing stream that traverses the property be accomplished prior to cor-
struction of the tower.

After e congideraticn of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear thet practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result
if the relief requasted in the special hearing were not granted. As noted
above, ‘soth the Department of Public Warks and the Department of Environ-
mental Protection and Resource Management bave indicated their supporl of
the relief sought. Furthermore, it has been established that the require-
monts from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly res:-iot the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In nddition, the rellef requested will not be detrimental to the public
health, safety, and general welfare.

It is clear that the B.C.E.R. permits the use proposed in the
B.R.and D.R. 5.5 zones by special exception. it is equally clear that th-
proposed use would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity
Therefore, it must be determised if the conditions iz delireated in Sec-
tion 502.1 are matisfied.

The Petitioner hzd the hurden of adducing testimony &nd ovidence
which would shtow that tho proposed uss met the pres~-ibed standards and
requirements set forth ir Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely sffect the public interest.

The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-




II:Fli.muru County Government
Loning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

established that specisl circumstances or conditions exist that =re pecu-

ticuiar location deseribed by Peticioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse
. | however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. II, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

liar to the land or structure which is the subject of this request and

impact above and beyond that inhierently associated with such a rcpecial

Suite 113 Courthouse a
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 April 22, 1994

excoption uss. irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly

restrict the wuse of the land due to the special conditions uniqoe to this

Pritis, 437 A.2d 1319 (1981).
Pritis 2} Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Peti-
e tioners shall remove from the premises the one-story
metal building which is presently in the location

where Lthe proposed radio tower is to be installed.

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, pariiouiar parcel. Jo:eddition, the rellef requisted will not canss: any

{410)) B87-4384

or genoral welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in injury te the public health, snafety or general welfore and is in strict

1) The propoted tower shall service the Petitioners'
commnication needs for the Shaw Bus Service coap=anv,
only. There shall be no other communication davices
installed on this tower without first secaring the
approval of the Zoning Commissioner's Office, which
may be given by letter form and not nocersarily by way
of a new Petition for Special Bearing.

roads, streets, or alleys thereir, nor be inconsistent with the purposes harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Fursuant to the advertisemont, posting of the property, and pub-

of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis- Karpos W. Lickter, Esquire

Kathryn T. May, Eaquire

305 W. Cheeapeake Avenue, Sulite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

tent with the spirit and intont of the B.C.Z.R. lic hearing on theae Petitionas held, and for the reasons given above, the

Based apon the testimony and evidence prosentea, it appears that velief JUEREE0 Ehed A, e granid

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL
E/S of Huwood Drive, 645" & of

(6523 Baltimore Matlonal Pika)

1st Election District - 1st Councllmanic District
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership - Petitioners
Case No. 94-302-5PHXA

EXCEPTION & VARIANCE

4) The restoration of Millers Fun which traverses th /1
e cfl Baltimore Mationa! pPike

the subject property shall be completed within one (1)
year of the date of this Order. In the event the
Detartment of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management (DEFRM) deems it necessary to grant an
exteniion of this pericd of (ime, they emay do so in
writing, It shall be at the discretion of DEPRN to
overse2 this restoratiocn project and shall cause the
matter to come back for a hearing in the ovent no
progress is beling mads on same.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissionei/Hear-

the special excepticn should be granted with certain restrictions as more

T ing Officer for Baltimore County this f‘?ﬂ: day of March, 1994 that the

Petition for Special Hearing to approve a waiver, pursuant to Section

An ares variance may be granted where strict application of the

,oning regulations would cause practical difficult to the Petitionar and 26670 of the Baltimore County Code, to permit the erection of a wireless Dear Mr. Lichter & Ma. May:

is Broparty: McLean w. Soloy; 270 MA. 208 (3973}, Te prove practical transmitting or receiving structure in a floodplain, be and is hereby Enclosed please Ffird '
a copy o

above-captioned matter. The Petitions for
tion #nd Variance have keesn granted in ac

the docision rendered in the
Special Hearling, Special Excep-
zordance with the at tached Order,

GRANTED; and,

Jifficulty for an area variance, the Pelitloner must meet the following:
=) The Petitioners sha:l proceed to dedicate to

Baltimore County the 60-fcot right-of-way for West
Gelpe Road which transecta the subject property.

1y whother strict compliance with requirement would [T IS5 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Excepllon,

unreasonably prevent the use of the property fer a
permitied purpose or render conlormance unnecessarily
b rdensoms ;

In the aevent any party finds the

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

filing an appeal, please contac
¥ t the Zoning
Management office at 887-3391, ning Administration and Dovelopment

decision renderod is unfavor-

pursuant to Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulationsa

6} When applying for o building permit, the =ite
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a wireless transmitting or receiving astructure to be

[

= | 2} whother the grant would do substantial injustice " .
= i te applicant as well as other property owners in the i arected on the subject property. in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, |
L distriect =»r whether o lesser relaxation than that - g IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners shall have five (5) . Very, truly yours,
| applied for would give substantial relief; and ‘|.L be and is hereby GRANTED; and, = _,..-:.
O o ™ years from the date of this Order in which to utilize the mpecial excep- : . 5“‘.‘7‘% : .".'r',l..é-,- i
I:::\-:. . e ~ K| :I H'hr"t hor ['{_"1 ].U'E Can b graﬂ_t{l-d i]'l guch fﬂﬂhjﬂn E‘ "‘l-._'. ].T IE FUHTHER U'RDER!I-'F thﬁt thE P‘Btll‘.l{l’!‘l fl.'-‘-l.' Uﬂl‘lﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ fl"l:l!I Mtiﬂn E - f - ‘
W o that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and 0 E:;,___ tion relief granted herein. ~ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
= 2R ublic safoty and welfare secured. 26.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a wireless transmitting or receiving struc- i THK:b s Deputy Zoning Comrissioner
;: .,_.{n s = =~ for Baltimore County
\l | "'5] . ture with a height of 500 feet, more or less, in lieu of the permitted g\%‘ / ,;: ee:  Mr. Arthur Shaw
J :’- | nnderson v, Be. of Appeals, Town of Chesaopeake Beach, 22 Wd. App. 28 'Ellf E - £ 6523 Baltimore Mati 1 Pik
a = i ad 200-foot height, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is T TIMOTHY M. KDTROCO e e, Baltimore, Md. 21228
&
3 (1974). wd " PIULE Sowing Domtinsloner/ People’s Counsel
C & - o o hercby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: Eﬁ Hearing Officer for
oo Aftor wue consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, E IE“II E:E' ] o ] Lt Baltimore County ile
1} The Petitioners may apply for their building C & ==
it appears that the variance requested should be granted. It has bean peimit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; O O @

Fi =l i o Bl e p gy

Haltimore Coonly Governmend
Foning Commissiones
OMlice of Planning and Zoning

P

s !

aurite 113 L owrthowse
T B 20208 March 17, 1994 (410) B87-4386 §523 Baltimore National Pike

Towson, MDY 21204

L T S —"

BCZR Section 426.1 to permit a wireless transmitting or

receiving structure with a maximum h
lieu of 200 feet. FATHEIQF 8004 2o

of tha —as
Mq“uhﬁq.unhﬂmmdhﬁmnhﬁu“hﬁ-“—w

a wireless transmitting or receiving structure 500 + feet in
height pursuant to BCZR Section 236.4. =

Julius W, Lichter, Esqulre

KaLhryn T. May, Fadquire

105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Marylane 21204

a waiver pursuant to Section 26-670 6f the Baltimore
Courty Cocde to permit the erection of a wireless
transmitting or receiving structure in the floodpiain.

BE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HERRING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
E/5 of Nuwood Drive, 645' 5 of the c/1 Baltimore Natlonal Pike
(6523 Baltimore Watlonal Pike)
ist Election District - lst Counclilmanic District
arthur R. Shaw Partnership - Petitiocnhers

Tame Ho. 94-2102-SPHEA

Property is to be posted and advertissd as prescribed by Zoning Reguistions.
L od we. ograo % puy mpenses of moove Specieh Excopien svestming pasping, b, o, ared b Sigee
nhhmhn“uﬂuﬂm#mmlﬁlﬂ:ﬂm:ﬁmm

Dear Mr. Lichter & Me. May:

Ve 3 sy SIS mrl miliow, wn ' P i ey, b Vew i e
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Enclosed please [ind a copy of the decision rendered in the

. z special Excep- Sttt Burohaspt sy
above-capt loned matter. The Petitions for Special Yearing, e e A S S [ O e 0 By .t o P 2o
Vari have been granted in accordance with the attached Order. : u_q-.: S :
tion and Variance ha g ¥ Arth R. Shaw Partnership 7

R. SHAW PLRTNERSHIP General
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- Partner
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of hppeals within T —— gy ARTHUR R. SHAW PARTNERSHIP .= General
thirty (30) days of the dnte of this Order. For further irformation on P —— _ / Partner
filing an appoal, please contact the Zoning Administratlon and Development i)

Arthur Shaw, Genaesral Partner

Management office at BB7-339).

Very truly youus,

\ Aol Wosoce

[——

6523 Baltimore National Pike :
[ — o 6523 Baltimore National Pike
E:E?f'ﬂ:;u:missluner Julius W. Li e, Baltd 21 Fowme i SN fov Py Fateroe, L1 oy 6523 Baltimore National Pike
t for Baltimore County l T 3 :?.I L altimore, MD 428 vulius W. Li#"-ﬂr Baltimore, MD 21228 Fes b =1,
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321=0600 We=lavin & Garn, P.A.

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
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William K. Woody, L5, Douglas L. Kennedy, P.E. .

KCW Consultants, Inc.

Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors
04 Timnnu;tn[‘. Suite 101 / Baliimore, Maryland 21244 CERTWICATE B ST =
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Being the same lot of ground as recorded in Liber 6971, Folio 428, Containing 3.02-, __Eﬁb__ \ llﬁ”‘- : Zoring Admin s
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{lice of Zoning Administration Oflice of Zoning Administration
and Development Manapement and Davelopment Management

P Item Rumber:
: $0 I T0: PUTUTINT PUBLISHTNG COMPANT
Lteas Data rilad: 2._!' HEI me Izsue - Juflerson! m
e 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson. MD 21204 (410) B87-3353 Ploass fowsrd Billing 19
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DUE DATE: CLOSING DATE or HEARRING DFTE 521 Baltimore =" Loal Mis

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AN ’OSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES QL{ "2.{32-'";{ P’f ﬁu:;:'-. Maryland 21224

(SO ICE

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to 1 This petiticn has been accepted for flling, after an initlal roview, and has be=n R
the general public/neighboring property owners relative to jroparty | placed on the agenda for the =zoning advisory committee. However, the following

which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hesring. For those petitions - items ware found to be missing or incomplete whan the petition was licluded on the
Arthur R. Shaw which require a public hearlpy, this notice is accomplished by posting ' aganda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag™ will ke placed in the case fils for the
6521 Baltimore Mat ional Plke a sign cn the property and placement of a notice in at least one - Zening Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the pet tion for fillng has
Baltimore, MD 21°23 newspaper of general cirrulation in the County. the option of wnotifying the petitioner anifor attormey prior to the hearing or The Ioning Commissiossr of Baltisces County, by suthurity of the Zoning Mot and Begulstions of Baltimors
Zoning Commissiuner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below, it County, will bold a public bwaring oo the property ldentiflied barein in
This of fice will ensure that th. legal requirements for posting and the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it iz the pa*jtionec's ulclmate . Room 106 of the Couniy Cffice Boilding, 111 ¥. Chesspecks heemss in Tousos, Raryland 21204
advertising are satiasfied. Howeve' . the petitioner is responsible foc decision and sibility to make a r application, adiress any zoning or
the costs associated with these requirements. o ¥ prope .FF .
conflicts, and to filla revised petition materials if neceasa-y. Delayc and Bom 113, 0ld Courthooss, 400 Meshington Avenne, Towscn, Mrryland 21204 as follows:
CASE NUMBER/PROJECT HAME: 94-302-XA PAYMENT WILL BE MADE RS FOLLOWS: unnecessary additional expenres may be avoided Ly correcting the petltion te the

proper form.
{1 ) 2Zoning Hotice Sign and Post Set(s) @ $60.00/set = 360.00 [uo* . ] posting f {11 be od and 4 . CASE OFBER: M4-N02-Ih (Items 303)
] ot :g E“:n; accessed and pald to this offics at the B Tl ik Tkl Vil == S e Basaten: Bai.

L/5 husood Briv, 645' § of c/f] Baltiscrs Netional Pike
2) Billinmg for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come Need an sttorney 1at Election Dirtrict - 1ot Councllesmic
from and should bes remitted directly to the newspaper. Petitioner(s): Artbur R. Shew Partoership
RON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUARCE OF ZOKING ORDER. y The following information is missing:
(In lieu of payment, we ask that you make use ol the following waiver) Deacriptiona, including accurate beginning point oe:1al Exception for o wireless treosmitting or receliving structors 500 fest, mcre or less, in belgit.
o e .8 e : Actual address of property Varlmce to permit a wireless tranemitting cr recelving structure with s sximm heinit of 500 , wore or
‘ ey $3ning ,asx, In liss of 200 fest.
INVOICE VRIVER Acreage
Plata (.0ed 12, only __ submitted) HEARING: WeicEEDAY, FMRRCH 9 1994 ot 10:00 a.m. dn. 106 Cousty Office Bldy.
200 scale zoning map with property outlined -
CASE NUMBER/FROJECT HAKE: 94-302-XA - » . Election district
. - founcilmanic 4'strict
Returned __ Zoning Motice Sign and Post Set(s). Iiem Ho. .? 23 BCZR siction information andfor wording

= : Hardship/pract!cal difficulty informaticn
r-uunmnm ~. --{‘J#M &le Cuner's :

e pirtbpd—aome—g river-—adirwre-enddes Lelephone number
Ln-:ut.iun:_} 5‘3 3 @ﬂfﬁﬁ-‘m Mﬁf‘( ﬁ"féz Contract purchaser's signature [nuﬂ.nini.-.- 1 original
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PLEASE FORMARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: " WMW
rinted rame andjdes-bidde of person signing for legs
HAME: ﬁ.ﬁm /{’ —“ﬁ“" Fm-npm

- _"Jg.- Powar of attorney or authorization for person signing for
ADDRESS 1 éﬂ—j &/ﬁﬂ,ﬁg Mﬁd ﬁ o legal owner and/or contract purchsasar

[BAcT7mn 2.2e, ME 2225 ' Attorncy's signature (need minimm 1 original signature) NOTES: (1) MEARINGS AMS NANDICAPPED ACCESSTELE; FOR SPECTAL ACODWEDACTONS FLZASE CALL 887-1353.

; # . andfor printed name and/Hr address and/or tslephone nusber :
*Amount Due waived upon return of the COMPLETE sign and post sebt{sj. ?yﬁ/’ﬁfﬂﬂ - £y Public's section i in Lk andfoE inea x (2) FOR DEFORNRTION CONCERTEG TME FILE AND/OR MEMATEG, PLAASE CALL B87-13%1.

When you return same, bring Lthis form with you. PHONE NUMBER: By and/or conmisalcn has expired

AJ:qgs :
ce: Jullus W. Lichter, Esq. {Revired 04 709/93)
PET-FLAG {TXTSOPH)

}"-J'w.'. Frieare meih Sopbean I=b .Ilflrh"g:’
$'f  ea Pecycied Papes




111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Trwson, MDD 21204

R
Lo bd  Prmbpsd anth Soytean fnk
W

Raltimore Countly Governmaenit
Office of Xoning Administration
and Develapment Managemenl

FEBROARY 13, 1954

(410) 887-3353

MOTICE OF HEARING

The Ioning Comissioner of Baltimnre Couniy,

by suthority of Lhe Zoning et and Regulstions of Baltimors

County, will hold a public hearing oo the property ldentified berein ifu
Bom 106 of the County Offlce Bullding, 111 W. Chasapeake Avenue 1o Towson, Maryland 1204

or

Room 118, 01d Courthouss, 400 Washirgton Avenoe, Towson, Raryland 21204 as follows;

CASE WUMBER: 94-302-IA {Item 303)

£521 Balilenre Matlonil Pliee -- Shaw Pus Bervioe, Inc.
E/0 Muwood Drive, 45" § of cfl Baltimore Eational Plke

Ist Kizction District - Ist Councllmanic
Petitionec{n): Arthur R. Shaw Fartinership

Speclal Exoeptlon
Varisnce to permil
leszn, in lieuw of 700 [eel.

for & wireless trarmitiing or receiving wtructure 500 feet, more or Jess, in haight.
a wirelsss triammltting or recelving struclare with & maximom helght of 500 , mre or

HEARTNG: WEDSESDAY, MARCH 9 1994 at 10:00 a.m. Rm. *"6 County of floe Bldg.

Gl Spto

Dt or

(= Arthar K. Shaw Partnerdhlp
Jullus W. Lichter, Esq,

* (1) IONTNG SICN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO FEM. 104, 111 M. CHFESAPEALE AVINUE 0N THE WEARING DATE.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAFTED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL MCCOMMOOATICNS PLEASE CALL B87-1353.

(1) FOR INFORMATION COSCERINS THE FILE AND/CR  MEARTNG, CONTACT THIS CIFICE AT BAT-114].

e Flmcys bl [infei

Ms. Charlotie Minton
Zoning Admini:tration and
Development Masage .
County Office Building

Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:

. office has reviewed the referenced re Hi
Fhi gifs 1~ State roadway and is not effected by any Staie Highway

approval as il dces not access a
Administration project.

SO\ Maryland Department of Transportation oo
' j ) State Highway A dministration Fmesiats
‘f 2-/6-Y 4

o
ce: [SRCTIH [ et TY
[ i 1 4 F . <

ltem No.: -4 205 (j vl )

i«em and we have no objection 10

Please ccniact Bob Small at 410-333-1330 if you have any quesiions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

B ™

L

My *elephong nuimiber S

Very truly youis, - 7
L:?f"f.""' _,ﬂ”?r;rl!rm{..L
DAYID M. CANES, AC JIAfL-
i —John-Conestebiter Ghiel
Engineering Acsess Permits
Division

Aealay Service for Impased Heanng Of Speech
Mwamhﬂﬂﬂ’: 735-2268 Slalewida Toll Frea

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 * Baltimare, MD 21203-3717

Siract Address: 707 North Calvert 5§

treel * Baltimore, Maryland 21202

. 0. Jamas Lighthizer

M HEF~

Daltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Adiministration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue i
Towson, MDD 21204 {410) B87-1353

February 28, 1934

Julius w». Lichter, Esquire
Levin & Gann, P.A.

305 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 94-302-XA, Item Ho. 303
Petitioner: Arthur R. Shaw Partnership
petitions for Variance and Special Exceptlion

Doar Mr. Lichter:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Cosmittee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitied ui:: the above referenced petition. The attached cosents from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the ap?mprintumu of
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning
commlssloner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposad improvements that may have a bearing

on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of TAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If odditional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I uil'{ forward them to
you. Otherwise, any commant that is not informative w'll be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on February 4, 1994,

and a hearing was scheduled nccordingly.

; f future
The following cosments are related only Ec the filing o
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

5 director of Zoning Administration and Development Management

‘ 11::: instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions £!/ling

requiremants can file their petitlons with this office without

the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning perscunel.

-

. vt 194 .

o @&

EALTIMORE COUNTY, HMARYLAND

GALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENTAL PPOTECTION AMD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Baltimore County Government
Fire Depaniment

INTER-OFFICT CORRESPONDENCE

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 T0" Arncld Jablon, Director

Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) BR7-4500 *~ning Administration & [E @ [ ﬂ W E INTER-C-FICE CORRESPONDENCE
Divelopmant Aznagement 1] 2
DATE: 01/87/9% , FROW: Pat Keller. Deputy Director FEB 7 4 1994 10: ? ‘“'"g"i f“"_ﬂ'“ DATE: March B, 1954
; office of Planning and Zoning 1 on.ng Lommissiwier

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson

DATE: February 24, 1994 ZCNING COMMISSIONER
SUBJECT: 6527 Baltimore Natlonal Pike

Arnold Jablon

Director

zoning Administration and
Development Macagement

Baltimore Crunty Office BPuilding
Towson, MD B1204

HAIL STOP-1105

SUBJECT: Petition for Special Excestion #303
Shaw Bus Service, Inc.
5623 Baltimore Mational Pike

INFORMATION:

Itam Musbear: 103

Patitionar: Arthur R. Shaw Partnership L
Proparty Size:
Zoning: B.R

Staff of Environmental Impact Review have received more exact
information pertaining to the location of the proposed wireless transmitting
or receiving structure on the above-referenced =it¢. According to the
engineer for this project, the tower site is approx‘mately meven (7) feet

outside nf the Forest Buffer Easement; therefore, the proposed tower
location is acceptable.

RE: Froperty Owner: SEE BELOW

LOCATION:

[tem No.: BEE BELOW zoning Agenda: Pigques .ed Action:

Although the tower location is acceptable, it is urged that the stream
restoration be undertaken first or colncideatally so that access to the

existing stream banks may be guaranteed prior to zenstruction of the towr
and fence.

Hearing Date:

Centleman:

Pursuant te your request;, the rsfcrenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments helow ars spplicable and required to

b correctad or incorporat=d intc the final plans for the property.

should the applicant's request be granted, the future 60 ft. right-of-way for
West Ceips Road should be more clearly indicated on the cubject proparty.

Prapared by: /ﬁ/ L-;Zm
Division mur:E ﬁi&? fi @M‘#""‘""‘_-

PE/JL: 1w

7. The Fire Prevantion Bureau has ro comments at thi<s time, ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING ITEM HUMPERS: 299, 300, 301, 208 AND "303.

Plsen

Lawrence P11son
ogram Supervisor

JLP:BK:sp

JABLONZ /DFFRM/EIR

HEVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUEFHRLD

Fire Preveatlion, FPRONE BB7-4831. MS=1108r

cc: File

@ Frrmrsl g “aryrios] Fygas

ZAC. 303/PZONE/ZAC1 i




BALTTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RE .OURCE MANAGEHENT
INTER-OFFICE CORBESFONDENCE

T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon DATE: February 24, 1994
SJoning Commissioner

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson

SUBJECT: Petition for ?pncial Exception #3031
Shaw Bus Service Inc.
6523 Baitimore National Pike

ctaff of Environrenta’ Impact Review have completed the evaluation of

i i t a wireless
the above-referenced submittal. This proposes to construc
transmitting or receiving structure on tha Shaw bus Service property at the
above location. The location for the tower and fence enclosure is shown on

an accompanying piat.

An environmental consultant has prepared a stream resto-ation proposal
for this project. However, this Section does not know the exact iimit of
disturbanre for this proposal at this time. Previous estimations of the
area of disturbance to conduct restoration work nuuld_have overlapped some
of the proposed location of the tower. The cuqstfu:t1nn of a tower and
cgcurity fence at tiie proposed location would inhibit and/or negate the

2 fore, the
efforts to restore the channel to its proper symmetry. There 2
proposed location of this tower that 1s shiown on the plat to accompuny the
Petition for Special Exception is not approvable at this time. A copy of
the restoration plan is requested so that future proposals can be fully

pvaluated.

Any guestions regarding this determination shall be addressed to Ms.
Betty kelley at BB7-3980.

-

L]

[\ L,q_—".l._. P - /]I-A-'r'tﬁ...-
. Lawrence Pilson
Superviscr

JLP:BE 5@

JABLON/DEPRM/EIR

APPEAL

pol it e for Special Hearing, Speclal Exception and
Joriance (Special Exception portion only)
E/8 of Huwowd Prive, 645 [t. § of the «fl

Ealtimore Hational Pike
{6521 Haltimore Hational Pike)
int EleclLicn District -  Iat Councilmanic District
Prthur R. Shaw Partnership-PETITIONER
Case No, 94-3102-5PHKA

‘olition(sg! for Special Hearing, Special Exceplion and Variance
gpecis! [xception portion only}

Degeription of Property

CoiLifleate of Poslino

rcortificate of Publication

Entry af Appearance of Peoplo’s Coungel
Zoaing Plane Advisory Commiltee Comments

Pelitionsr{s) Sign-In Shee's

Potitioner's Exhibile: 1 - Plan to Accompany Request for Special
Except lon

iotter Lo Arthur R. Shaw Partnership from P. David Flelds dated
Ociober 19, 1990

Photocopies of TRG Plan for Shaw Bus Service, Inc.

Inter-0ff lce Correspondence from John J. Sullivan dated February 14,

1994
Letter to Carl Richards from Kathryn T. May dated March 1, 1994

Letter to Timothy M. Kotroco from Julius W. Lichter dated March 24,
1994

Reference in Order to Thomas Hammer Lettar dated February B, 1994 (not
= Tille)

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated March 17, 1994 (Granted)

Deputy Zening Commissioner's Amended Order dated April 22, 1994
(Reatriction Ho. 5)

Hotice of Appeal received on Hay 23, 1994 from Julius W. Lichter on
beahell of Arthur R. Shaw for the Special Eweption portion only.

c: Julius ®W. Lichter, Levin and Gann, 305 W. Chesapoake Avenue,
Towson, MD 21204
Mr. Arthar Shaw, 6321 Baltimore Hational Plke, Bultimore, MD 21228
pPeople's Counsel of Baltimore Couniy
fm. 3104, County Office Bldg.., Towson, Md, 21204

. n: P. David Fields, Directer of Plannino & Zoning
et Ry Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning
Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commiss.oner
W. carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Toordinator
Docket Clerk
arnold Jablon, Director of ZRDM

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-0FfFflce Correspondence

June 9, 1994 mm E “ W E

JUN | 31294

| / BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 10: Tim Kotroco

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Deputy Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Steve Reekie A

[ZONING COMMISSIONER |

TO: zoning/Deputy Zening Commissioner DATE: February 14, 1994 SUBJECT: Zoning Case No. 24-3025PHAA
i % . Jr. -
TR g?ﬂzngr ?:lllvnn ;ﬁﬁgégiéiiﬁ? It is my understanding that the Arthur Shaw Partnership has
patitioned your office to add additional transmitting antennas to an existing
RE: Special Exception - Item No. 303 500 ft. tall tower. The Federal Cosmunication Commission currently usss ANSI

€95.1-1982 to regulate human exposure to radiofrequency radiation. This
standard incorporates frequency-dependent radioc fregquency protection guidelines
and covers an electromagnetic freguency rvange of 300 Fhz %2 100 Ghz. These

guidelines apply to the general public as well as to occupationally-related
EXpOSUTES.

1 phoned the petitioner's attorney, Julius W. Lichter, and
informed him that this site was in a flood plain. I advised him to
contact Dave Thomau and to apply for a waiver for same. Additionally, on

1-.'i'#,,..i!w’a-'l:-|;~uur*h- 18, 1994, I advised Mr. Lichter thet a special hearing must be
filed with this office for the flocd plain issue as scon as possible.

As long as the additional transmitters proposed for this site comply
with this ANSI standard, there is no rzason to oppose this petition from an
environmental standpoint. We recosmend that any petition, uneguivocally state
in writing, that the site will adhere to ANS] Standard C95.1-1982. Ideally, it
would be desirable to have in our possession a copy of any pertinent,
site-specific radiatior evaluation studies done by the installer of the
transmitter, 1f such studies exist.

JJ5/cmm

c: Fila

If you have any additional questions, pleaza call me at x3775.

SAR/mdb
cc: Larry Pilson

KOTROCO/ txtmdb

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Connty)

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-318C

§/27/94 -Notice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for Tuesday, August
30, 1994 at 10:00 a.m. sent to following:

Juliue W. Lichter, Eaguire
Mr. Arthur R. Shaw
People's Counsel for Baltimore Cuunty
Pat Keller

Lawrence E. Schmidt

Timothy H. Kotrcco

W. Carl Richards, Jr. /ZADM
Docket Clerk /ZADM

Arrold Jablon, Director /ZADM

January 26, 1995

-

B/22/94 -Letter of Dismissal ffled by J. ichier, Esquire, on cehall of
Appellant /Petitioner, Order of Dismissal te be issued by Board.

Julius W. Lichter, Eaquire
LE'TIN & GANN, P.A.

3.5 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No, 94-302-SPHEA
ARTHUR R. SHAW PARTHERSHIP

1st District

Lichter:

Dear Mr.

As no further appeals have baen taken regarding the subject
matter, we hava closed the file and returned same to the Office of
Zoning Administration and Development Management, along with any
exhibits entered in this matter. The Eoning Office maintains tae

permanent file.

anvone interested in either the file or the exhibita 1is
lﬂ“ilﬂd?:ﬂ contact Gwen Stephens in Zoning Administration at A87-
3391 immediately upon receipt of this letter. By copy of this
letter, all parties of record that may have an interest in this

file have been notified.
3incerely,
MDE. /G.Lu%/,
Charlotte E. Radcliffe
Lagal Secretary

cc: Mr. Arthur Shaw
People's Counsal for Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Naltimos ¢ County Government

OAlice ol Zoning Administration
and Development Management

{410) BR7-1353

May 11, 1994

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire

Kathryn T. May, Esquire

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Sulte 113
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing, Special Exception
and Varliance (Special Exception portion only)
EfS of Muwood Drive, 645 ft. S of the ¢/l
Baltimore MHational Pike
{652] Baltimore Hational Pike)
let Election District
let Councilmanic Dimtrict
Arthur R. Shaw Partnership-Petitioner
Cape No. 94-302-5PHXA

Dear Mr. Lichter & Mrs., Nay:

Fleage be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced cass
filed in thig office for the special exception portion only on Way 23,
1994 by Julius W. Lichter has been forwarded to the Board of Fppeals.

If you have any questions corzerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact Julie Winiarski at BB7-3191.

Slucerely,

(B,

ARNOLD JARB

AJ: jaw

ol Mr. Arthur Shaw
People's Counsel

Baltimore County Government .
foning Commissioner
Oflice of Planning a:id Toning

&

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 June 15, 1594 {410) B87-4386

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 M. Chesapcake Avenue, Sulte 113
Towoon, Maryland 21204

RE: FPETITIONS FOR SPECIAL IIEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION £ VARIANCE
6523 Paltimore National Pike)
Case Ho. 94-302-SPHXA

Dear Me. Lichter:

In response Lo ywr letier dated May 9, 1954 concerning the
guidelines that will be employed in determining approval of additioral
users of the tower in the above-captioned matter, *he following comments
are offered.

I Jjust received Inter-ciflce ccrrespondence from Steve Reekie, a
representative of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resnurce
Manayement (DEPRM), who s [amiliar with the County guidelines for radio
towers. 1 am encloring a copy of hirs letter for your consideration. My
intentions pursvanc to my Orders of + rch 17, 1994 and April 2?2, 1994 were
Jthat In the event any additional ten. ¢ of your client's radic tower fell
within the gulldelin>s enunciated in Mr. Reckie's letter, "hat tenant
would meet with mv approval. However, it would still be necessary for
your client to advise this Office of those potential users and their fre-

quency range.

1
Should you have any furtier questions regarding appropriate
ugeri. tr the Gtower, please feel free to contact Mr. Reikle at BB7-1775,
or mself.

Very truly yours,

W towen

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TME:b e for Baltimore County

ce: St Reekie - DEPRM
se File

Q::Eb Pyl s Pl i il e



PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE
AND FOR VARTANCE

6523 Balto. National Plke

Baltimore County Goverament
e - Department of Public Weiks

T

111 Wesl mmm&muc M

ST oo, WL £ February 8, 1994

County Board of Apprals of Baltimare County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON., MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

S Bug SERVICEONC, o0 P-

ZONING COMMISSIONER

L0 ]

- OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO: Q4=3D2=xA

PETITIONER :
ARTHUR R. SHAW PARTNERSHIF

Hearing Room - Room 4B
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

1":200" Scalm zoriinicy MAP

i e —
Tl

Mr. Edwin 5. Howe, P.E. HEGEIVED |

KCW Consultants, Inc.

June 27, 1994

- L = *
.'!- " = & -

ENTRY OF APSEARANCE NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT | 3104 Timanus Lane, Sulte 101 01 o
B Paltimore, Maryland 21244 FEB
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR mm WUST BE IN WRITING AND IN Reference: Shaw Bus Service EEHE-! EEH&;.’!;‘?IE.% SECTIO
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any heariag dates or other STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). MNO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BRE { Waliver of Floodplain Requirements BUAK - GG AHD

GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF STHEDULED HEARING DATE CORSTALCTON
UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUMCIL BILL )

EI E’-?’I

CASE NO. '94-302-SPHXA  ARTHUR R. SHAW PARTNERSHIP -Petitinner
\ E/fs of MNuwood Drive, 645' S of the c/l
" Baltimore National Plke
.8 (6523 Baltimore National Pike)
Y 1st Election District
1st Councilmanic District

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or Dear Mr. Howe:

Previously, the Department of Public Works approved a waiver of
standards to allow expansion of the bus service operated by Mr.
Shaw. You are currently requesting a modification of that waiver to
permlt a transmission tower to be constructed in the fluodplain and
to allow a building to remain in the floodplain which wa=s to be

removed under the approved waiver.

final Order.

1/

[ e f‘gfg:; 5;;,,,, PR
Perer Max Zipme
Penple's Counuel for Baltimore County

I believe our previous waiver can be modified to allow the
construction of the transmission tower since it will have little, if

SPH -Walver to permit wireless transmitting /
.y - N VRIS o yieitt icaiess rlhmitting say, impact ou the £} fding/te remain in the icodplain
7 h i T s Fia AR ALK :
/ ;/JQ{## / KM | :f,'_. :I:n ﬂﬂnﬁd said structure in B.L. & D.R ! when 1{, removal was used to justify construction of a new building
2 H{Dﬂum e it re A ON s I, in the floodplain. It is doubtful that the electronics raquired

for the transmission tower cannot be located in another building or

[} L}
in lieu of permitted 200". APFEALED FROM even elevated within the tower structure above the floodplain.

AL EXCEPTION FORTION ONLY.

-D.Z.C."'s Order in which Petiticns for
Hearing, Special Exception and
re GRANTED with restrictions.

Deputy People's Counsel
Rooa 47, Courthouse

L00 washingcon Avenue
Towscon, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-2188

' It is, therefore, my decision that you must either remove the
T . existing bulilding as agreed to previously or the proposed baildings

in the floodplain cannot be constructed.

Variances

o e —

F. BRaGH
Rl

#e =
I HERFSY CERTIFY THAT on this_. 7/~ dav ﬂf_ifm.j,_- 1994, a copy If vou wish to. discuss this further, I would recomsend that you

call John Maple at 887-3711.

4/22/94 -D.E.
Reatriction #5

.'8 Amended Order /amending
1ly.

of the foregolng Entry of Appearance was malled to Juiius W. Lichter,

30, 1994 at 10:00 a.m. Very ktruly yours, .

1|
I r
Faquire, 305 Chesapeike Avneue, Towson, MD 21204, ASSIGNED FOR: /! B
cc: Julius W. Lichter, Esquire Counsel for Appellant /Petitloner j : THOMAS H HAMER
Mr. Arthur R. Shaw Appellant /Petitioner i ™ H. HAMER, P.E. .
) :::p;:;:.fnunuul for Baltimore County E hcmtimnq Director of Public Works
L L ; &
/-i-:'é'f s ‘i? (e Lewrence E. Schmidtc i’

Timothy H. Kotroco

W. Carl Richards, Jr. /ZADM
Dockat Clerk /ZADM

Arnold Jablon, Director /IADM

Feter Max J.omerma?

Kathlesn C. Weldenhammer
Administrative Assistart

FLEASE RETURN SIGN AND POST TO ROOM 49 ON DAY OF HEARING.

UL S N S ——
= o Mecyhed P

- MASNTEMANCE ¢ RACK:
FéD Z5.94 13:1T7 NOD.O03 F.O03 N

F=w COMSULTANTS:INC, TEL MNO.4l0ZPB0004

f

& i |
S 4 o -
S Daltfimore Coundy

< (ffice of Flannime & Zoniyr
County Courts Iuilding, Suite 406

e g
m B e
| AL R, BRI, T e pyppisted w

" S TR R e s,

-

lI._.r"'
401 Dosley Avernne 1#) Bt 1
& Towsen, Macylad 21204 i o : l-lﬁ;lth m ali parkisg surfeces aad all .
. Potober 19, 1990 g SR R o — O T

:'. vkl Fields
LT
Arthur R. Shaw Partnershlp

6521 Paltimore National Pike
Balr.ecre, Haryviend 21328

n) i 'i“.. m m oL e 120 otar ;
" RIS RE M s e,
© EROR R TR TR S
i RIS e e e,
" B B s
et LR S Rl S iy
20) _1 %:m- Ww&m barein

Re: Shawv Buz Servica, Ine. :
W-90-2717

FARTMEL SikF i
) R AR IR E:
v -‘__mh“-mm.
IR TSI STRITIND 27100005 Ay s tenence

E A.B.T.: 17,000 5.L. u 1071900 = 313 trige per day
7 : :

Donr Sir:

We have revieved your waiver applicacion for ths above propsrty and
have cetersmined that & w.lver for the Public Works Standard [Reduction

in ihe sotburk requirements from the 100-yr floodplain] and walver

from Sectlon 22-96 [Constructicn within 100-yr floodplain] with the
followlng conditiens: —y

. llﬁl : .- '
" R ' roviess comercial parnite or sming sases foc

19) oY, 5igee shal) mfﬂ' 5.C.5.5. Sestisa 013 ead Sening Sign :
11) Jota} a.¢. Broe, tep, = 118 s 0.34 P.A.0. ;

1. | the existing bulldings within the fleoc;lain must be removed ficm
| tha floodplain upon completion of the now office bullding.

2. The propesed office building I{s shown 31 feet from the propercy
iine, This distance shall be reduced to 25 feat.

r

-]

3. Adjacent work Jor a parking arsa as shewn on the plan shall bs
raduced to the minimum necessary to proparly construct the
bullding., This approval is given only for tha fill necessary Lo
construct tha bulléiag out of the fleodplaln.

A , - - — U T UNE SO e mor;. (A nc

P o “h:_ g %ﬁf ﬁ WEST ﬁr .
: ! EN T CABED Dn T .

: 1. | IST/NG WOOST GEIFE Yol

: :‘_’H Sl g Tara o =
. R % Brnes

It wauld be within cthe scope, purpose ard intenct of ches DCevelopmont
Ropulacions of Baltimere County and is thersfore approved. This

development shall comply with all other applicable laws, rules and
cegulations of Baltimore County (Sectiom 22-31).

% p.1. % 3.3/1000 = 17 p.».

b, vadom z e

Should you have any questions, ple+ss contact David Thomas, Asmistant _ - r _
Bursau Chief, Departmeni of Public Socvices at B87-3321, . ; EER.

HOTE: This wailver spprowal latter ghall ba pressntsd by the
applicant whon applying for a bullding permit.

i 1y pvut-,l .e:-'
. L Vs
I.E:L ﬂLI.dl J

Directer of Plannlug and Zoning

14
=1

d iifine AELES e
1) e Ao, 1,000,303, Shie grepecty, emmn pher pyppasted by '

&) AD.T.: 17.%090 &5.:

A2EA 70 AE L

POF: zab

" SRR R B LR :
" L}
cc: VCW Consultants, Ine , Douglas L. Kemiady, 1777 Rolstarstown i :f% “‘W ; . m ﬂ 'WL ﬂhlﬁ
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] % LICHTER
May 23, 1994
HAND DELIVEFED

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration & Development Fanagement
111 W. Chesapeake 2% ue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Appeal of Casc No. 94-'0.-SPHYA
Ariihur I Shaw Partner:thip

Dear Mr. Jablon:

ELLIS LEVIS cobeiny- ey

On behalf of my client, Archur k. Shaw Partnership, please
note an appeal to the Board of Appeals of thes Deputy Zoning
Commissioner's Amended Order datod April 22, 1994 in the above
referenced case. Enclosed is a check for $285 (5250 filing fee,

Plus $35 sign fee). S¥ic AL EYCerrion PeRnos ol -V e trin b 1~
byt Lyttt s -’r.n.w",

Please contact me with any questions.
Sincerely,

C.Cc. Mr. Arthur R. Shaw
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LAW OFFICES I

BAL TIMO®E CINC 4 ELLEY LEVES [ RBE0S- 1re |
VERCANTHL BANE & TRIST BUTLDING LE VIN E!- (GANN
4 HOPEINS PLAZA & RO R R i, TR

H0-330- 200 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
A10- 320600
TELECOPIER A10=204- 280

EATHRYM T WAY

March 1, 1994

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. Carl Richards

Zening Administration & Davelopment Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryiand 212c4

RE: Arthur R. Shaw Partnership - Petitioner
Special Exception/Variance - Wireless Tranemitting or
Receiving Structure
6521 Baltimore National Pike
Item #3031
Dear carl:

Pursuant to your instructions, enclosed please find a Petition
for(Special Hearing requestin~ mmn permit the location of
a wireless transm ing or receiving &tructure (radio tower) tec be
located in the floodplain. A $100.00 plan revision fee and $3s5.00
sign fecv are also enclosed.

Pleace call me or Julius Lichter witn any questions or
comments.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Kbl 1"“7

Kathryn T. May

ECEVE]

MAR 1 1994

ZADM

. LAW OFFICES .

WALTINOIEE OFFICE LEWN E‘ GJ‘IHH ELEE% LEVIM (189 Dei0k
MERCAMTILE BAYE & TEUAT BULDIMG iy b e e
& HOPKINS PLATA
OTH FLOOK EHE&APEA[E&?EHUE
Bl TEWOLE, MARYLAKD 24201 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
vt e 410-321-0600

TELECCUNEN A1chicts 0o TELECOPIER. 410-256-280]

SJULIUS W LICHTER,

August 22, 1994

HANR DELIVERED

Wiiliam T. Hackett, III, Chairman
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
400 Washington Avenue, Room 48
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Arthur P. Shaw Partnership
Case No. 94=-302=-SPHX?

Cear Chairman Hackett:

On behalf of my client, Arthur R. Shaw Partnership, please
withdraw the above referenced appeal szt for hearing on August 30,

1994,

Flease call me with any guestions.

Sincerely,
ﬁ

N\

oJ : un.a. chte ~

C.C. Mr. Arthur R. Shaw
People's Counsel
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BAL TIMCRE, MARYLAND 2501
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& HOFLIMNY FLARA

GTH HLOOR 30 W CHESAPEANE AVERIE

TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204
TELECOPIER 410206 2R0

TELEC OFTER o050 (a0

JULIUA W LICHTER
March 24, 1994

HAND-DELIVCRED

Timothy M. Kotroco, Daputy
Zoning Commissiocner

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reguest for Reconsideration
Arthur R. sShaw Partnership, Petitioner
Case No. 94-302-5PHXA

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

On behalf of my client, Arthur R. Shaw Partnership, 1I
respectfully request reconsideration of the restrictions set forth
in your Order dated March 17, 1994. You have advised me that this
request for reconsideration tolls the 30 day time period in which
an appeal of this Order may be noted to the Baltimore County Board
of Appeals.

With respect to restriction (2) on Page &, the Petitioner
would like to clarify that there had been two buildings and a shed
located in the area where the proposed radic tower will be erected,
A large 1l-story metal building and the shed {as shown on the
enclose’® portion of the CRG Plan for this site) have been removed.

which is presently used as the dispatch office for the Shaw Bus
Service business. Mr. shaw had previously agreed to remove these
buildings from the floodplain pursuant to a waiver granted by the
Office of Planning and Zoning dated October 19, 1990 (see
attached). Pursuant to that waiver approval, the existing
buildings must ba removed "upon completion of the new office
building". The new office building has not yet been completed.
Thus, Mr. Shaw is not in violation of the October 19, 1990 waiver.

Mr. Shaw intends to relocate the dispatch office from the
existing l-story metal building to the second floor of the recently
constructed maintenance garage. However, because of financing, the
second fleoor garage space has not yet been readied for occupancy.
Mr. Shaw does expect that the space will be completed by the end of
this summer, at which time the existing dispatch personnel and
equipment wiil be moved.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY — RO e T IETT
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IrLius W LMCHTER
May 9, 1994

Timothy M. Kotroco, Esquire

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County

0ld Court House [ =
400 Washington Avenue |
Towson, Harylard 21204

RE: Arthur R. Shaw Partnership
6523 Baltimore National Pike
Case No. 94-3025PHXA

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

After I last spoke with you to determine your concerns
relating to the future use of the approved radio tower and to
determine the guidelines that will be employed in determining what
additional use may be allowed in accordance with your Order of
March 17, 1994 and April 22, 1994, I spoke with my client and
advized him that microwave transmission would Possibly require
detailed examination prior to approval but that you felt that two-
way radio communication use would be acceptable,

For clarity purposes, my client considers two-way radioc
communication te be that radis communication that takes place in
the frequency spectrum from 30 MHZ to 980 MHZ. Hr has been advised
that microwave communication cakes place in the 20 GHZ frequency
spectrum and above.

My client has now determined that the cost of erecting the
tower is much greater than anticipated and that in a1} probability,
he will rent space to other users with requirements for two-way
radio communication similar to theirs. My client would 1like to
have some certainty as to the standards and gquidelines that will be

employed in determining the apprcval for use of the tower by
others.

Therefore, I would appreciate your acknowledging that two-way
radio communication in a frequency spectrum from 30 MHZ to 98B0 MHZ
would be approved in compliance with Your Orders of March 17, 1994
and April 22, 1994,

LR BT
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